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COLONIAL SETTLEMENT
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REVOLUTION
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POLITICS

HOME;
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POLITICS
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2010: SELF EMPLOYMENT ALLOWED
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NEW ENTREPRISES
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NEW INVESTMENTS
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NO BUSINESS CULTURE
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Government
|deologies

GAP

Future
Demands
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FORCED TO SEEK OPPORTUNITIES ELSEWHERE
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CURRENT MODEL

Society
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GOVERNMENT EXPENSES

Healthcare

Other

Education

Construction
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NEWS

THE CONVERSATION

ic rigour, journalistic flair

Fidel's vision for education was that = B© Why Cuba is an education success story and what it

can teach Africa

December 11, 2015 4.07am GMT

the revolution would be built doing
practical work—notin university

classrooms.
\ I

~

R

Education System of Cuba — Path to Success

m & 1comment THE HUFFINGTON POST
d o = ENTERTAINMENT WELLNESS WHAT’S WORKING VOICES VIDEO
° All children are guaranteed schooling, it’s free, there’s N
i the reasons why education system of Cuba is so successfu . -

v f

ALL SECTIONS

World Bank: Cuba Has the Best Education System in

Latin America and the Caribbean

1 3/2014 04:28 pm ET | Updated Dec 03, 201
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RESULTS

EXPENSES
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SEGMENTS EXPENSES

Daycare 7% ther
Other
Secondary
Primary
Primary
Tertiary
Tertiary
Secondary
Vocational

Expenses Enrollement
Percentages
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FOCUS ON VOCATIONAL STUDIES
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DEMANDS ARE CHANGING
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INTERNET USERS
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NEW GENERATION

32



FUTURE MODEL

Society
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Market
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RESEARCH QUESTION

How could the Cuban education system
anticipate future tendencies while supporting
social-economic changes?
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Future
Demands

Urban

Elements
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EDUCATION AS A MEAN

LA EDUCACION: UN ARMA
CONTRA EL ENEMIGO
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STRATEGY
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TIME FRAME

1960 1970 1980 2000
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CORRELATION

economic
relations

National literacy campain Soviet interpretations on Rectification Campain Reintroducing s
1960 Lenin-Marxism education 1086 and ideologi

1971

Dessolution
Soviet Union

REVOLUTION

1959 —_/V_M

2016

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
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Baby Care

Kinder Garten

SCHOOL SYSTEM

Upper
Secondary

Age 156 - 18

Primary School Basic Secondary

AGE11-15

Technical
Secondary

Age 15-18

Craftmenship
School

2/3 Years

Primary School Sec. School
for farmers for farmers

4 Years 4 Years

University

4/10 Years

\ocational
Education

3 Years

Facuty of
Agriculture

4 Years

45



)

aH: :Hn

ORGANISATION

Vo
s o o

ofr -

\
o

e

al



1
O
o
T
Z
O
o
4
<
O
O
/p)

T g B
B
et

)

T
DT
B

7

i
i
,“
!
m

\‘! q’ K
4 LT &
¥ A,
. { "77 % i
l') . : ) i

47



TEACHERS AS KEYSTONE

N\ .

-

kv,

48



EMBEDDED IN COMMUNITY

Teacher's
Collective
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< 1959

WHAT HAPPENED?

T T 1] NI 444 LERINT"
i IRERRRI
794M (#) oM ()

I 0,2 %

Bﬁ| 22 000 Bn'\‘n'\‘w\‘n‘\w 258.120

ERARRR 2010

3 YEARS [iiszd ! 10 YEARS [i7:3:
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QUICK AND EFFECTIVE
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ENROLLMENTS UNIVERSITY
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FUTURE PERSPECTIVE

SCHOOL WORK

O
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84 %
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Is edu_cation Satisfied with Does hard work Are there
accesible to the system? pay off? opportunities to do what you
everyone? want?
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WHAT NEXT?
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PRODUCT OF IDEALISM
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Alamar

URBAN MIRROR

Ciudad Escolar Camilo Cienfuegos
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House / Classroom

Square / Assembly space

4 ELEMENTS

Street / Hallway

Park / Playground
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SCHOOL TRANSFORMATION
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SCTRUCTURED
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CENTRE CARIBBEAN
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FUTURE EXPANSIONS
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SPACE RELATION

Jesus Maria
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JESUS MARIA
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BUILDING BLOCK
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IN BETWEEN
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Ballustrades for viewing

street activities

= Courdyard for fresh
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COMMON COURTYARD

78



TRADITIONAL COURTYARD

5395

15400

4800

0009 0009 0855 0018 ozLy 0095

79



WHY THIS BLOCK?

Social ommunity Influence

M

Poor conditions Hotel cooperativo
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EDUCATION - PRACTICE - COMMUNITY
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EDUCATION - PRACTICE - COMMUNITY

Phe R N
’ .
’ \ Practice
<> Community |
\ 1 "
\ ’
. ’
N R ’ A
- o = !
1
\
\ '
S 1. P4

Education




EDUCATION - PRACTICE - COMMUNITY

Phe R N
. .
’ . Practice
<> Community |
\ 1 L
\ ‘
. ¢
N R ’ A
- o = !
[
'
\ ‘
so L. P4

Practice

4

Education

Education

85



Key Partners

©

Ministry of Education

City Council

Teachers Collecti

Ve

Technical & Research

corporations

Local artists and

shops

Enhace student
& teachers
knowledge

Assist new
entreprices

Key Activities

Value Proposition

Create new
study material

Improve opportunities

for future Cubans

Host & Orginize
cummunal events

Short term:

Teaching
material

Customer Relationships .r1.

Service

Development

Provide quality
education

Support training and
extra materials

Ensures independent

Business
grow potentials

Stimulate
local enteprices

Orginize & Collaborate

° Involve local community

Stimulate entrepeneurship
Theoretical & Practical

° Create optimal learning
& practive spaces

Long term:

¢ Acts as incubator for future
ideas and developments

~Local & Foreign
Investments

Connects government
and copporations

learning specialists
Channels P
[l
[ ]
$
o Advertising

/[ s\

/ Word of Mouth \

+<— Imbrication ——

User Segments

Teachers

25+
50

Service
30+
20

Visitors
10+
500

Costomers

22+
100

Students
15-21
1000

Staff
25+
10

Students
15-21
200

Starters
21-30
200

Cost Structure

Employee salaries

mostly fixed, may vary

Teacher salaries

variable

Ministry marketing
fixed

Goverment

Building costs
fixed

Educational material

variable

Corporation marketing Subsidies

variable

Revenue Streams

O — @ — & — ©

Rental / Product
retail

|
]
|
: Recruitments
|
1

Immaterial
ownership

&
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PROGRAM

STUDY
3400 m2

Entry, 1.8%

Transportation

e COMMUNITY

2900 m2
Logistics 0.7%

Technical 2.2% Technical 1.1%

Faculty Offices
3.5%

Roof functions
8.8%

Library 5.5%
PRACTICE
1900 m2

Conference
4.8%

Entry 1.8%

Courtyard

8.8% Technical 2.2%

Bookshop 2.2%

Cafe 2.2%

Exposition

Study area
11.7%

2.2%

Assembly hall

16.5%

Lecture halls

e Offices

7.3%
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Audi-
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Assembly hall

Central plaza

Confer. Large
Room Lecture
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Office
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Lecture
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OCCUPANCY
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CONTEXTUAL RESTRICTIONS

‘ WHO AM 1?
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URBAN RESTRICTIONS

Offset Max Height Courtyards
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VARIATIONS




SPACE STUDY
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Previous block

Functional

Courtyards
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Cut solid

MAIN THEMES

Amiquous

Monolith
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Routing
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Formal / Informal
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CONTEXT




CONTACT




MOBILITY
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5. Courtyards

4. Assembly hall

3. Program

2. Create informal square

1. Offset

'f—-___-_____‘\

6. Merge together

9. Corners

10. Levels
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5. Courtyards

4. Assembly hall

3. Program

2. Create informal square

1. Offset
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6. Merge together

E 8. Formal contextrﬂu L‘ 7. Entry

9. Corners

10. Levels
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3. Program
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4. Assembly hall
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5. Courtyards
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6. Merge together
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7. Entry
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E 8. Formal contextrejLJ
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9. Corners
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10. Levels
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ROUTING




CONSTRUCTION
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FUNCTION
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REACTION SURROUNDINGS
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Viewing Contrast Ornamented

Turning shades Blinders Perforated metal
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Shading & Verticality
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MATERIAL CONCEPT
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LIGHT
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VENTILATION
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A DAY AT SCHOOL
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A DAY AT SCHOOL
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8:30

9:00

9:30

11:30

13:00

14:00

15:30

16:00

17:00

18:00

Takes bus to Jelmer Central

Shuttle to JMBS

Lecture
Studygroup
Lunch break
Library

Break with friends
Studygroup
Drinks

Return home

GEORGINA
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8:30

9:00

9:15

9:30

11:30

13:00

14:00

15:30

16:00

17:00

18:00

Takes bus to Jelmer Central
Shuttle to JMBS

Meets friends

Lecture

Studygroup

Lunch break

Library

Break with friends
Studygroup

Drinks

Return home

GEORGINA

=T
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GEORGINA

8:30 Takes bus to Jelmer Central

9:00 Shuttle to JMBS

9:15 Meets friends

9:30 Lecture

11:30 Studygroup

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Library

15:30 Break with friends

16:00 Studygroup

17:00 Drinks

18:00 Return home
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8:30

9:00

9:15

9:30

Takes bus to Jelmer Central

Shuttle to JMBS

Meets friends

Lecture

11:30 Studygroup

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Library

15:30 Break with friends

16:00 Study

17:00 Drinks

18:00 Return home

GEORGINA
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8:30

9:00

9:15

9:30

11:30

13:00

14:00

15:30

16:00

17:00

18:00

Takes bus to Jelmer Central
Shuttle to JMBS

Meets friends

Lecture

Studygroup

Lunch break

Library

Break with friends
Studygroup

Drinks

Return home

GEORGINA

fo

\

/
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9:00 Takes bus to Capitolio

9:45 Starts working

11:00 Small break

11:15 Work

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Work

17:30 Visit expo

18:00 Meet vriends at square
19:00 Returns home

22:00 Cinema night

FABIAN
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9:00 Takes bus to Capitolio
9:30 Enters JMVB

9:45 Starts working

11:00 Small break

11:15 Work

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Work

17:30 Visit expo

18:00 Meet vriends at square
19:00 Returns home

22:00 Cinema night

FABIAN
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9:00 Takes bus to Capitolio
9:30 Enters JMVB

9:45 Starts working

11:00 Small break

11:15 Work

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Work

17:30 Visit expo

18:00 Meet vriends at square
19:00 Returns home

22:00 Cinema night

FABIAN
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9:00 Takes bus to Capitolio
9:30 Enters JMVB

9:45 Starts working

11:00 Small break

11:15 Work

13:00 Lunch break

14:00 Work

17:30 Visit expo

18:00 MeetWriends at'square
19:00 Returns home

22:00 Cinema night

FABIAN
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12:30 Walkes to JMVB

13:15 Gets lost

13:30 Library

15:00 Eat and drink in cafe
16:00 Bookshop

16:30 Visit Fabian

17:00 Chat with neigbors

VINCENTE
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VINCENTE

12:30 Walkes to JMVB

13:00 Walkes around the building
13:15 Gets lost

13:30 Library

15:00 Eat and drink in cafe

16:00 Bookshop

16:30 Visit Fabian

17:00 Chat with passing friends

141



VINCENTE

12:30 Walkes to JMVB

13:00 Walkes around the building

13:15 Gets lost

13:30 Library

15:00 Eat and drink in cafe

16:00 Bookshop

16:30 Visit Fabian

17:00 Chat with passing friends
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12:30 Walkes to JMVB

13:00 Walkes around the building
13:15 Gets lost

13:30 Library

15:00 Eat and drink in cafe

16:00 Bookshop

16:30 Visit Fabian

17:00 Chat with passing friends

VINCENTE
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12:30 Walkes to JMVB

13:00 Walkes around the building
13:15 Gets lost

13:30 Library

15:00 Eat and drink in cafe

16:00 Bookshop

16:30 Visit Fabian

VINCENTE
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PUBLIC
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PRIVATE

PUBLIC

150




COMMUNAL

PRIVATE

PUBLIC
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1 - Vegitation
Subsrate
Moisture retention layer L N
Drainage layer 18| ——SPuN x ! !
Waterproof layer 1 e
Drain T i
2. - Conarete tiing ! !
3. - Butt joint 1. - Roof window // HR+ glass
Waterproof layer Steel connecting flange
Halfen GH 2011 Facade support
Concrete cassete deck (cast in place) 12. - Wooden baluster frame
Wooden interoir cladding
4. - Shelf angle
Backer rod 13 - Marble tile
Tile spacy
5. - TIE
Iron facade box 14. - Steel gutter grid
Gutter // 100*40
6 - Roman red clay brick // 100'60°200
Thor grey mortel THR-180 15, - Natural stone weight plate // 15
Concave joints
16. - Brick horizonal lintel g
7 - Wooden window frame Concrete reinforced core £
Set frame
Compriband 17. - Brick arched lintel
8. - Pine lamella // 20*1800*75 18. - Wooden handrail
Lamella holer
19. - Steel battens
9. - Concrete facade panel (cast in place) Steel truss
Sheating
Water proof layer
Polyisocyanurate
Monolith concrete floor (cast in place) // 250
10. - Concrete tile
Tile spacy
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